Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| Andrew John Schlupp | 02/25/2010 |
| Richard Andrew Schlupp | 02/25/2010 |
| Thomas Keith Schlupp | 02/25/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Resurfice Corp. | |
|-----------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 25 Oriole Parkway East | |
| City: | Elmira, Ontario | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | |
| Postal Code: | N3B 3A9 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12713655 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (216) 622-8844

Email: smoorhead@calfee.com
Correspondent Name: Sean T. Moorhead

Address Line 1: 800 Superior Avenue, Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27195/04019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sean T. Moorhead

Total Attachments: 1 source=00759023#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024020 FRAME: 0467

Our File: 45702-0005 WORLDWIDE PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For one dollar and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, we, SCHLUPP, Andrew John; SCHLUPP, Richard Andrew; SCHLUPP, Keith Thomas (assignors), whose addresses are respectively 1857 HOPEWELL CREEK ROAD, RR #1 BRESLAU, ON, CANADA NOB 1KO; 6147 GUELPH STREET, CENTRE WELLINGTON, ON, CANADA NOB 150; 19 STONEFIELD DRIVE, WEST MONTROSE, ON, CANADA NOB 2VO, do assign Resurfice Corp. (assignee), whose address is 25 ORTOLE PARKWAY EAST, ELMIRA, ON, CANADA N3B 3A9 all our worldwide rights in the patent application entitled SUPPORT MOUNT FOR LASER-GUIDED ICE RESURFACING MACHINE along with our worldwide rights in the invention defined in the patent application and any patent which may issue for the invention.

We agree to do all things and to execute without additional consideration any documents which may reasonably be required by the assignee to register this assignment,

SCHLUPP, Andrew John

SCHLUPP, Richard Andrew

SCHLUPP, Thomas Keith

02/26/10 FRI 12:46 [TX/RX NO 6289]

PATENT REEL: 024020 FRAME: 0468